



\$~5 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 & CM APPL. 37046/2023

NEENA NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr.
Yash Batra, Advocates.

versus

THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK
SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 &
ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC for GNCTD.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SC with Ms.
Ann Joseph, Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Chauhan, Advocate
for R-10.

6

+ W.P.(C) 10372/2017 CM APPL. 14866/2018 CM APPL. 23085/2018
CM APPL. 47241/2018 CM APPL. 40868/2023

NEENA NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr.
Yash Batra, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Arshya Singh and Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advocates.
Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for R-4.

7

+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020

KUNAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr.
Yash Batra, Advocates.



versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms. Arshya Singh and Ms. Mahak Rankawat, Advocates.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Standing Counsel for MCD.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD.

8

+

W.P.(C) 5822/2022 & CM APPL. 17482/2022

PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr. Yash Batra, Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Panwar, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

1. The respondents have filed the status report, however the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents also submit that there are certain suggestions for effectively apprising the issues and invites the Court to pass directions similar to those passed by the Coordinate bench of this Court in respect to the Chandni Chowk area. He seeks time to place the said orders on record.



3. List on 22.07.2024

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 27, 2024

pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any