



\$~22 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 & CM APPL. 37046/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr.
Yash Batra, Advs.**

versus

**THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK
SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Kumar Chauhan,
Advocate for R-10
ASI Davender Singh, Pairvi Officer
(Traffic)
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SC with Ms.
Mansi Jain, Advocate. for MCD
Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Vedansh
Anand, GP with Mr. Sachin Saraswat
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advs. with Inspector Ram Niwas,
Inspector Padam Singh, SI Sachin
Mudgal, Karol Bagh, SI Yogesh,
Karol Bagh, Delhi Police**

23

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2017 & CM APPL. 14866/2018, CM APPL.
23085/2018, CM APPL. 47241/2018, CM APPL. 40868/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manmeet Singh Arora and Mr.
Yash Batra, Advs.**

versus



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt and Ms. Ishita Panday,
Advs. for R-1, R-3 & R-5
ASI Davender Singh, Pairvi Officer
(Traffic)
Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Vedansh
Anand, GP with Mr. Sachin Saraswat
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advs. with Inspector Ram Niwas,
Inspector Padam Singh, SI Sachin
Mudgal, Karol Bagh, SI Yogesh,
Karol Bagh, Delhi Police
Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advs. for R-4

24

+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020

KUNAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Mr.
Siddhant Dutt and Ms. Ishita Panday,
Advs. for R-1, R-2 & R-4.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD
ASI Davender Singh, Pairvi Officer
(Traffic)
Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Vedansh
Anand, GP with Mr. Sachin Saraswat
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advs. with Inspector Ram Niwas,
Inspector Padam Singh, SI Sachin
Mudgal, Karol Bagh, SI Yogesh,



Karol Bagh, Delhi Police
Mr. Varun Chugh, SPC with Utsav A.
Magotra, Advocate. for Delhi Police
(UOI)

25

+ W.P.(C) 5822/2022 & CM APPL. 17482/2022

PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

1. List on 15.01.2025.

2. In the meantime, the respondents shall file a concrete plan as directed
vide order dated 22.07.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 08, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)