



\$~6 to 9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 &CM APPL. 37046/2023**

**NEENA NARANG**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manmeet S. Arora and Mr. Yash  
Batra, Advocates**

versus

**THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK  
SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 &  
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Neeraj, SPC, Mr. Vedansh Anand,  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Soumyadip  
Chakraborty, Mr. Sachin, Mr. Zubin,  
Advocates with Mr. Saurav Sharma,  
DCP, Mr. Sanjay Singh, ACP, Insp.  
Ram Niwas, PS, Karol Bagh  
Mr. Akash Mishra, Mr. Arnav Mittal,  
Advocates for UOI  
Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi and Ms.  
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for R-  
1, 3 and 5  
ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer,  
Insp. Ram Nivas, Karog Bagh**

(7)

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2017 &CM APPL. 14866/2018,CM APPL.  
23085/2018**

**CM APPL. 47241/2018, CM APPL. 40868/2023**

**NEENA NARANG**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manmeet S. Arora and Mr. Yash  
Batra, Advocates**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi and Ms.  
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for R-  
1, 3 and 5**



ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer,  
nsp. Ram Nivas, Karog Bagh  
Mr. Yash Mittal, Advocate for R-6  
and 8  
Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha  
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for R-4  
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin and  
Mr. Neeshu, Advocates for Delhi  
Police

(8)  
+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020  
KUNAL

.....Petitioner

Through:  
versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi and Ms.  
Chandrika Sachdev, Advocates for R-  
1, 2 and 4

ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer,  
Insp. Ram Nivas, Karog Bagh  
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD  
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin and  
Mr. Neeshu, Advocates for Delhi  
Police

(9)  
+ W.P.(C) 5822/2022 &CM APPL. 17482/2022

PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Nitin and  
Mr. Neeshu, Advocates for Delhi



Police

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**  
**19.02.2025**

%

1. A status report has been submitted on behalf of the Delhi Police, in pursuance of the order dated 08.01.2025 which is taken on record.
2. Let affidavit/status reports be filed by Municipal Corporation of Delhi as also by the Public Works Department (PWD) pursuant to the order dated 15.01.2025 within three weeks.
3. Learned counsel representing the State Government of Delhi (GNCTD) shall also file response to the status report, said to have been filed, within three weeks.
4. Reply to the said affidavits/status reports, if any, may be filed by the petitioner by the next date of listing.
5. List on 16.04.2025
6. Learned counsel representing the respondent no.6 in W.P. (C) 10372/2017 may also file response pursuant to the said order passed earlier by us.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2025**

yrj



*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/07/2025 at 17:19:37*