



\$~9 to 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 & CM APPL. 37046/2023**

**NEENA NARANG**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manmeet Singh Arora, Mr.Jasman Singh and Mr.Tanish Nagpal, Advs.

versus

**THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Beenashaw N.Soni, SC with Ms.Ann Joseph, Adv for MCD.  
Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.Akash Mishra, Mr.Neeraj, Advs and Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP for UoI.  
Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr.Shivam, Adv for DWE.  
Mr.Vikrant N.Goyal, Ms.Shivani Yadav and Ms.Nitin, Advs for DP.  
SI Kailash, PS Karol Bagh.  
ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer.  
Inspector Ram Niwas, TI Karol Bagh.

**10**

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2017, CM APPLs. 14866/2018, 23085/2018, 47241/2018 & 40868/2023**

**NEENA NARANG**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manmeet Singh Arora, Mr.Jasman Singh and Mr.Tanish Nagpal, Advs.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Chandrika Sachdev and Mr.Dhruv Kumar, Advs for GNCTD.



Ms.Chand Chopra and Mr.Piyush Jain, Advs for DDA.  
Mr.Vikrant N.Goyal, Ms.Shivani Yadav and Ms.Nitin, Advs for DP.  
Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.Akash Mishra, Mr.Neeraj, Advs and Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP for UoI.  
ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer.  
Inspector Ram Niwas, TI Karol Bagh.

**11**

+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020  
KUNAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Chandrika Sachdev and Mr.Dhruv Kumar, Advs for GNCTD.  
Mr.Vikrant N.Goyal, Ms.Shivani Yadav and Ms.Nitin, Advs for DP.  
Ms.Mansi Gupta, Adv for MCD.  
Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.Akash Mishra, Mr.Neeraj, Advs and Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP for UoI.  
Inspector Ram Niwas, TI Karol Bagh.  
ASI Devender Singh, Parvi Officer.

**12**

+ W.P.(C) 5822/2022 & CM APPL. 17482/2022  
PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr.Akash Mishra, Mr.Neeraj, Advs  
and Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP for UoI.  
Mr.Vikrant N.Goyal, Ms.Shivani  
Yadav and Ms.Nitin, Advs for DP.  
SI Kailash PS Karol Bagh.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**16.04.2025**

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled since Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave.
2. List on 20.08.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**APRIL 16, 2025/MJ**