



\$~16-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 & CM APPL. 37046/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jasbir Kaur, Mr. Chaitanya
Mehta, Mr. Yash Batra, Adv.

versus

**THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK
SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC for UOI
with Mr.Akash Mishra, Adv. for R-1
to R-4.

Mr.Rakesh Malhotra, Adv. with
Mr.Bharat Malhotra and Ms.Smritika
Kesri, Adv. for MCD

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, S.C. for
MCD

Mr.Yash Mittal, Adv. for R-6 & R-7.

Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi with Ms.Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr.Dhruv Kumar, Adv. for
GNCTD.

Mr.Akhilesh Mudgal, A.E.(E), PWD.

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2017 & CM APPL. 14866/2018, CM APPL.
23085/2018, CM APPL. 47241/2018, CM APPL. 40868/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jasbir Kaur, Mr. Chaitanya
Mehta, Mr. Yash Batra, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi with Ms.Chandrika



Sachdeva, Mr.Dhruv Kumar, Advs for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, S.C. (Civil),
GNCTD

Mr.Akhilesh Mudgal, A.E.(E), PWD.

Ms. Chand Chopra, Adv. with Mr. P.
Handa, Adv. for R-4

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for Delhi
Police

+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020

KUNAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi with Ms.Chandrika
Sachdeva, Mr.Dhruv Kumar, Advs for
GNCTD.

Ms.Mansi Gupta, Adv. for MCD/R-3.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for Delhi
Police

+ W.P.(C) 5822/2022 & CM APPL. 17482/2022

PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for Delhi
Police

+ W.P.(C) 6218/2025 & CM APPL. 28424/2025, CM APPL.



28425/2025, CM APPL. 28426/2025

SANJAY BABBAR AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani Verma and Ms. Mansi,
Ms. Renu, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. for Delhi
Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

List on 27.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

j