



\$~9-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 986/2023 & CM APPL. 37046/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chaitanya Mehta, Mrs. Jasbir Kaur, Mr. Yash Batra, Ms. Ashu Goyal, Mr. P. Takkar, Adv.

versus

THE DCP (TRAFFIC), CENTRAL RANGE, BABA KHADAK SINGH MARG, NEAR BANGIA SAHIB, NEW DELHI-11000 & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv for GNCTD. Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Neeraj SPC, Mr. Akash Mishra, Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty, Adv. with Insp. Ram Singh, Insp. Kalash Phogat, ATO, SI Kunal, P.S. Karol Bagh, SI Sandip, DBG Road Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish Kr. Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Adv. for UPSC. Mr. Yash Mittal, Adv. for R-6

10.

+ **W.P.(C) 10372/2017 & CM APPL. 14866/2018, CM APPL. 23085/2018, CM APPL. 47241/2018, CM APPL. 40868/2023**

NEENA NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv for GNCTD. Mr.Vishnu Avatar Gupta, EE, PWD. Mr.Akhilesh Mudgal, AE, PWD. Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish



Kr. Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advs. for UPSC.
Ms. Chand Chopra and Mr. Punishk
Handa, Adv. for R-4.
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal and Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Adv. for R/Delhi Police

11.

+ W.P.(C) 1269/2020
KUNAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishchaal Khanna and Mr.
Ranjan Khatumaria, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhruv Rohatgi, Adv for GNCTD.
Ms.Mansi Gupta, Adv for MCD.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kr. Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Adv. for UPSC.
SI Rahul Mehta, P.S. Prasad Nagar.
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal and Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Adv. for R/Delhi Police

12.

+ W.P.(C) 5822/2022 & CM APPL. 17482/2022

PARK AREA KAROL BAGH RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DMC AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kr. Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Adv. for UPSC.
SI Sandeep, P.S. DBG Road.
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal and Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Adv. for R/Delhi Police

13.

+ W.P.(C) 6218/2025 & CM APPL. 28424-26/2025
SANJAY BABBAR AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivani Verma, Adv. for Mr.
Kamlesh Kumar Mishra

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kr. Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Adv. for UPSC.
Mr. Bharat Malhotra and Ms. Gayatri
Bhatia, Adv. for MCD.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD (Civil) with Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal and Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Adv. for R/Delhi Police

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
14.05.2026

%



List on 09.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 14, 2026

sr/j